## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No.SSIV/Jr.Instr(Dressmaking)/ITD/2017

Thiruvananthapuram,

Dated: 19.12.2019

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: KPSC-Junior Instructor (Dress making) in Industrial Training Department-(Cat.No.196/2011)- Ranked List Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref: 1. Order dated 26.11.2018 of Hon'ble KAT in OA No.499/2016.

2. Ranked List No.433/17/SSIV dated 24.04.2017.

It is hereby notified that the Note "The result of the candidates with Serial Nos.41&43 is withheld subject to the final orders in OAs No.499/16&467/16 respectively" is removed from the Ranked List No.433/17/SSIV published on 24.04.2017 for the post of Junior Instructor (Dress making Trade) in Industrial Training Department (Cat.No.196/2011) as per order under reference Ist cited. Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Note: The result of the candidate with Serial No.43 is withheld, subject to the final orders in OA 467/16.

The Ranked List No.433/17/SSIV dated 24.04.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

**SECTION OFFICER, SS IV** 

SL